COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VIl, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xil, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: CHANGE

FED Allotment $ 237590000 | % 15,000 00 $ 2,390,900.00

FED AFP $ 2,375,900.00 |:§ - .15,0_00.00"- $ 2,390,900.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for 174™ Security Agreement. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
‘modification,

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect,
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the ies by the|r a horlzed representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEWY¥ORK: ____ " NATION /QUAR BUREAU:
BY: e BY: -/Z_

ANTHONY-P"GERMAN A STEVEN M. ROWE
Major General, NYANG COLONEL, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: 7 /{%&/ , Date: {2 $ploly

APPROVED.AS TO j /, FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
éj’i B I BY: ,&@:\ OK

Counsel Robert'G. Conway, Jr I\/Ef('LA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

SEP 1§ 2018 D
Date: Date: (5 SEY 25)/ X




O;:tober 2015

Section 2309, Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP}. The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Total Doilars Obligated

N

3. Fiscal Year 2018:;

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-18-2-1023

Fiscal Year 2017:

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$2,385,000.00

Approved Budget/{(AFP)}
$2,205,700.00

Approved Budget/{AFP)
$2,390,900.00

Approved Budget/{AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

$2,385,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,205,700.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,390,900.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
3




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AR GUARD FY.i8
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1023 .
MOD# 7 AS OF: 8/30/2018

| CURRENTALLOTMENT | CHANGE  NEW ALLOTMENT |
HANCOCK 1100% FEDERAL - ' 109,800.00 " 124,800.00
TOTAL FEDERAL
S T ARRY $124,800.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $62,600 for the purpose of salaries
& benefits,

i certify that the adjustments shown above are lrue and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding docum\ents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

N AR

SiGNATLJRF OF OiﬂlYTRéLLER (cannoi be delegated down to a lower fevel)

DATE: (}\\’%




BSuisn pajeatn 388y Ag parelauss

avd SONvTVE G TIoo | dn 024 a0 o4n o WINOD
arvdnn aig idav ag mav am ioon ag NOLLAINOSTG 21va
AONZHHND NDIFHOH SHYTIO00 3N

(08 OMIOddAYRRUCD) HIGNNN LNIWNO0A

Jd023y NOILDVSNVYL

HOLS30A-OLOVELINOD 40 SAYN

0¢] 000'ST $| T®3°1 we3l sutd
00| 000 °ST 8 CHOW YOS 8T Ad S# JUswpuswy T
ANNOWY NOILdIDSTA
SLSYLLLODT SUAT - KEOVLS NI TEIVANETH SEVZ-EEZ-STE  41ED/MAFLT GEITEETSTE BES/SESYLT
sAE QENOIS ATTVEIISIO NYIDINHOZL SMIINAOOOY IOHSL’°T AZOVLS ‘MOTHIVEIEIH SAEOL ALTHAOES I9E8'°Q "L'55EICH
WIBDTIIO BUTAIT3ISD, "ATHRITERAR I SpuUNY Awyl AFIiIeo I 8T-32s-.0 {o)) pue aunjeub|s) A8 dIACYDdY 8T-¢E5-L0 //»QANDIS// {onn pue aumeuBls) A9 QIYvdIud
3000 | 0£3L8T SHLZET 9FETTO
AJNIEAND NDIZUCA ALY HONYHOX3 ¥sa Hsd S
S00 TOURLECLISEDRL BT-dES=LT UTUUUTS T 13 , WS d8n
0O0TLDd OC0TL99 JAS2%2S SE0LS Q000TQ OLEPLE 9DTF 885 0OPREBLS VY
HISWNN LNIWNDOT q3uvdIdd 3Lva NOILYDIHISSY1D ONILNNODOY
2 &1 99v4

ININND0A LNIAISUNGWIFY/NOILYODITFO SNOINVTIIDSIN




spoday apeln Buisn peiealn

§84v Ag pejesauss ,

FLANOSEO ST HDIHM 18 AVIN 'ESL MO JV SIOVI«TY ‘J1370S90 ST NOILITT SNQIASH £8 I "80F WHOL JY

«xlYISAS DUTIUNODDY JUSWUIIACEY VYL JUSSSIASI 30U SHOP AIPWWRG JUSWPRIWY/IU2W0000 SULss

0o -ang'sZT W TFILAOL JESTATY
U UUU 5L u 20U L NANTINERNE
G0 008 25 3 F00  LNANONENT
56 00z ot g £00  INEWANIWY
Q0 000°'S § 200  INEWANZWY
00°00L 2T $ TO0  INIWAINEWKY
00 00E76T $ 2ISvYd

ATeunrms AUSWEUSWY JUIWNOOT

$
LNAOKY NOILJIYIS$3Q
(a)y pue aumeubig) AE QINOHdAY {apy pue aunteulblg) A8 J3uvdINd
3009 | - - : -
0EBLET SYLEEY £ETTO
AJNIHHND NDIEHOS 2L JONYHOX3 wsqg wed % 6S4
S00 TOUWHLGZLASEDeA BT-dES-L0 EATRLVATAS - ) qd5:d53
' 00TLSE dse 0C00T
HIGWNN ININWND0A Qd=dvd3dd 3Lva ? eUtLes 7S SEOLS 00T Crevie 991 No_m‘omomu__wﬁwﬁmom%zﬁ_mé:%«.
cice 3Ovd

INIWNJ0A INFWIASUNGWITH/NOILYDITFIO SNOINVTIIOSIN




Lagacy Codo Varslon  rix
Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readlness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: 1SSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 106
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT [DENTIFIER: 41G6 DATE I1SSUED: AUGUST 21, 2018
Air Natlonal Guard Readiness Center 174th Fighter Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 FETCHET AVE USPFO for New York . REGISTER NUMBER: 1187293

330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 13211-7009 Dog ID #01187293106D

. BA Approving Officlal: N
Electronically Authenticated B¥8 ./
John L Quinlan, 2LT, Air Force \

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operation and Malntenance, Alr National Guard {3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdlvision of funds |s at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY /{ PROGRAM FREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces ' 7,215,800,00 97,000.00 7,312,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminlstration and Servicewlde Activities 193,100.00 193,100.00
TOTAL DIRECT 7,408,300.00 ‘ 97,000.00 7,605,800,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 7,408,800.00 97,000.00 a 7,505,960.00
SECTICN B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT .
Pravious Amount 1,046,000.00 816,100.00 3,076,300.00 2,470,500.00
Mot Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,000.00
Revised Amount 1,046,000.00 816,100.00 3,076,300.00 2,567,500.00
Cumulative _ 1,046,000.00 1,862,100.00 4,938,400,00 7,505,900.00

SECTION C - SUBSIRIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS
1. The obllgation authoritles provided In this memeorandum are subject te apportionment by the Offlce of Management and Budget and to the pravisions of
311.8.C, 1817 and Dob Flnanclal Management Regulation 7000.14-R.
2. Program funding refeased in this and subsequant documents are to be executed only in accordance wilh all applicable provisions of the Consclidaled
Appropriations Acl, 2018 (P.L.. 115-141).
3. Funds availabllity Is contingent upon receipt of a signed apportiecnment document and compliance with the Director of National Intelllgence direction on
applicable classifled apporilonment documentls, The classified attachment o the Lefter Apportionment contains program restrictlons in the footnotes that:
conirol the use of these funds.
4., Prior fo issulng a Vauchar and Schedule of Withdrawals and Credits (Standard Form 1081) to correct expanditure errors, allolaes are to ansure that alf
affacted fund holders are appropriately advised with adequate documenlatlon so that action can be taken through the Defense Finance and Accounting
Service to attribuie disbursements to the correct appropriation(s), fiscal year(s), and Himi{s) in the Defense accounting systems, The relavant allotiar Is to be
advised within 90 days of outstanding transactions ihat have not been properly accounied with an assessment of whan the correction s anflcipated,
5. In accordance with the Ronald W. Reagan National Defensa Authorlzation Act for FY 2605 (Sectlon 332), and Deparfment of Defense policy, modernization
and enhancements to a system that cost more than §1 million may nol be obligated unless the system has been approved by the Invesiment Review Board
and the Defense Business Systems Management Commities,
6. The prohibition on obligations does not Include those required lo maintain current services. Obilgating over $1 milllon for a business system moderalzation
that has not been cerlified and approved Is a viclatlon of saction 1341{a)(1)(A} of Title 31. The Military Depariments are responsible for ensuting that such

victations do not occur,




Legasy Code Verslon  vixw

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, QTHER) '

7. Sestion 8004 of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2018, P.L. 116-141, spacifies ihal no more than 25 percent of your annual operalions and
malnlenanca direct program shall be obligated during the last two manths of the fiscal year, Should your reporied cbligafions indicala that you may not camply
with thls provision, your annual direct program will be reduced by an ameunt sufficlent to ensure compliance with Seclion 8004,

8. The Department is required to ‘pre-nolify’ the Congress 10 days (7 days If notified elactronically) before using O3M funds to carry out a Confingency
Construction Authority (GCA) project. No CCA project may be undertaken without speclfic written authorization from ousD(C). '

9. Funds approprialed for Gybarspace Activities, as request in the Depariment's Cyberspace Activities Information Technology mvestmant budgel requoest for
F¥18, must be obligated for their Intended purpdse. Use prior approval reprogramming prgcaduras to abligals Cybersecurity Activities funding appropriated to
the aparation and maintenance, procurement, ar research, development, test and evaluation ‘accounts for any purpose cther than Cyberspace Aclivitfes.

10. Funds made avallabla In the, Department of Defense MissHle Defeal and Defense Enhancemenls Approprlalions Act, 2018, are in addilion fo amounis
approprlated or otherwise made avallabla for lhe Department of Defense for fiscal year 2018.

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTGRY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (%) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPRCGRAMMING BETWEEN
GOUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSICNS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MITRITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP GODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

I ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA. . ’
J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY)} S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURFOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA .
K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN THE APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING
ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE LOADED IN APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. ACCOUNTING

SYSTEM TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING I1SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 53218F ESP Code SK D 82,000.00 Q

011F :

BA: FY18 3840 funds to 174 OG to cover UFR 82456
for Extron comm eqt. PEC: 53218F EEIC: Multiple
ESP: SK, mlbermns-612-9346 Bermns,Mary,ClV

D1 0112 52626F 570353 ESP Code SR o 156,000.00 4]

11
Fy18-SCA-290-612-8695 Wallace, Jonathan, GtV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




